ABTOMATHUYECKAA CTPEIITINHI
MAIINHA

cepuu SP101A




_ [
¢y ovr 1 6G 0¥ 0€ 6¢

i |

87 L2 8 92 SC V@ ¢C




No. HAWMEHOBAHUNE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Bar guide assembly 1
2 Heater assembly 1
3 Hanging plate 01-144 1
4 Shaft 01-131 1
5 Heater crank 01-143 1
6 Bearing 80100 1
7 Large bracket 01-1 1
8 Parts of main shaft 1
9 Bearing 80104 2
10 Bearing 80102 2
11 Bearing seat 01-14 2
12 Baffle plate 01-18 2
13 | Motor and decelerator YS8024B14 or 1

YS7124B14

14 Shaft 01-17 1
15 Bearing 80100 2
16 Hanging plate 01-144 2
17 Guide plate crank 01-224 1

01-67 1

18 Support plate 01.67A 1
19 Slide table crank 01-217 1
20 | Guide plate (T-shaped) 01-226 1
21 Slide table assembly 1
22 Bent plate 01-33 1
23 | Outer hexagonal screw M5x50 1
24 Belt pulley 01-39 1
25 Left guide plate 01-24 1
26 Left guide rail 01-22 1
27 Right guide plate 01-25 1
28 Right guide rail 01-23 1
29 Pry bar 01-32 1
30 Ejector rod 01-51 1
31 Bearing 50102 4
32 Roller holder 01-1-2 1
33 Front cover 01-56 1
34 Rear cover 01-57 1
35 Bent plate 01-40 1
36 | Shaft 01-50 1
37 Clamping arm 01-200 1
38 Pull bar 01-197 1
39 Spring 01-136(1) 1

40 Spring 01-136(2) 1

41 Knuckle bearing ®8; SASTK 1




42 Pendulum block 01-196 1
43 Edge cam 01-11 1
44 Eccentric shaft 01-35 1
45 Roller 01-36 1
46 Bearing 80100 1
47 Pressing ring 01-38 1
48 Wrench 01-42 1
49 Roller shaft 01-37 1
50 Tension crank 1
51 Channel steel 101A-37 1
52 Positioning plate 01-68 1
53 Limit plate 01-69 1
54 | Shaft 01-45 1
55 Tension adjusting device 1
56 Probe holder 01-60 1
57 Switch bracket 01-65 1
58 Block 01-44 1
59 Nut D6 1
60 Spring base 01-52 1
61 Shaft 01-218 2
62 Shaft 01-146 1
63 Stop collar 01-47 2
64 Bearing 8104 1
65 Bearing 889104 1
66 Bearing 80017 1
67 Shaft 01-219 1
68 Bearing 8204 1
69 Motor YS6334B3 2
70 Belt pulley 00-25 1
71 Belt M21 1
72 Limit plate 01-69 1







No. HAUMMEHOBAHUE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 | Right rail of guide plate 01-27 1
2 | Leftrail of guide plate 01-26 1
3 | Slide table 01-20 1
4 | Screw M5x16 4




No. HANMEHOBAHUE KOIA AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Front plate 01-90 1
2 Left bar assembly 1
3 Middle bar assembly 1
4 Right partition board 01-93 1
5 Left partition board 01-92 1
6 Post 01-96 2
7 Tension spring 01-97 3
8 Post 01-95 1
9 Back plate 01-91 1
10 Baffle plate 01-94 2
11 Right bar assembly 1




77 e
N
T A e \;?
T
o /7\\‘
4 /\\\) ,///) (J
\ )2 P f/\"/
N A i J/T
oy - /E/
&‘K%//
e
o
/)
</
,/////
No. HAUMEHOBAHUE KOJ JAETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Left jack catch 01-112 1
2 Compression spring 01-103 1
3 Cavity 01-101 1
4 Stop dog 01-105 1
5 Spring base 01-100 1
6 Bearing 80100 1
7 Small shaft 01-106 1
8 Post 01-109 1
9 Set screw M5x6 1
10 Inner hexagon screw M4x12 2
11 Inner hexagon screw M5x20 2




No. HAWMEHOBAHUNE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Bar 01-114 1
2 Compression spring 01-103 1
3 Compression spring 01-104 1
4 Cavity 01-102 1
5 Stop dog 01-105 1
6 Spring base 01-100 1
7 Shaft 01-107 1
8 Roller 01-108 1
9 Post 01-109 1
10 Base plate 01-113 1
11 Set screw M5x6 1
12 Inner hexagon screw M4x12 2
13 Inner hexagon screw M4x12 4
14 Inner hexagon screw Mb5x12 2




No. HAWMEHOBAHUNE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Right jack catch 01-115 1
2 Compression spring 01-104 1
3 Cavity 01-101 1
4 Stop dog 01-105 1
5 Spring base 01-100 1
6 Bearing 80100 1
7 Small shaft 01-106 1
8 Post 01-109 1
9 Set screw M5x6 1
10 Inner hexagon screw M4x12 2
11 Inner hexagon screw M5x16 2




No. HANMEHOBAHUME KO AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Main shaft 01-12 (1) 1
2 1
3 01-5 1
4 01-6 1
5 01-7 1
6 01-8 1
7 01-9 1
8 01-10 1
9 M8x8 6
10 M8x10 6




No. HAUMEHOBAHHUE KO/l JIETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Bracket 01-130 1
2 Guide plate 01-132 2
3 Inner hexagon screw M5x16 4
4 Assembly of heater plate and slide table 1
5 Small shaft 01-133 1
6 Block 01-43 1




j /
D¢ M)
\ I

Iy

KOJI-BO

Y Y Y ) [N NI) QUEY —

=

<

T

=

=

Hl~|lo| «| o N oo

O™ I <™ <| &

gl A AR E-S

| || —|

olo|lo|lo olo|l=

=

=

==

<

=]

= >

= o rs)

m = £
b [«B]

=l |3 A ®

= |5 o |ol®
S| w

T |5 g |8 oo
17 — (5]
] o D5
— — w

S| ElC|RE S GE=E

= 0|l olc|@|Oo|lc|c

NOnnI|iOouna

m12345678




KOJI-BO

KOJI JETAJIN

01-153
01-150
01-152
01-151
M4x10

HAMMEHOBAHHME

Heater plate

Insulation board

Bolt

Base plate

Phillips screws

No.

1
2
3
4
5




J/‘g;// =
e
"
NEle
il
,,//,

No. HAWMEHOBAHUNE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Knob 01-205 1
2 Compression spring 01-207 1
3 Bracket 01-204 1
4 Gear 01-209 1
5 Small shaft 01-210 1
6 Spur rack 01-211 1
7 Shaft 01-206 1
8 Inner hexagon screw M4x16 1
9 Bearing 80026 1
10 Stop collar >4 1




No. HANMEHOBAHUWE KO AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Crank 01-160 1
2 Pull bar 01-169 1
3 Base plate 01-160-1 1
4 Strap clamp block 01-165 1
5 Strap clamp shaft 01-166 1
6 Pin 01-163 1
7 Post 01-174 1
8 Tension spring 01-162 1
9 Bearing 80026 1
10 | Small shaft 01-176 1
11 Pedestal 01-175 1
12 Bent rod 01-161 1
13 Rod shaft 01-168 1
14 Rod 01-177 1
15 Bearing CF010 1
16 Inner hexagon screw M4x14 2
17 Nut @10 1
18 Nut D6 2
19 Stop collar D4 2




No. HAWMEHOBAHUNE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Belt pulley 00-92 1
2 Upper strap conveying roller 00-95 1
3 Upper shaft 00-93 1
4 Bearing 80102 6
5 Base 00-83 1
6 Oscillating bar 00-97 1
7 Lower shaft 00-94 1
8 Spacer bush 00-88 1
9 Rocker roller wheel 00-85; 00-86 1
10 Spacer bush 00-84 1
11 Bearing 80101 1
12 Lower strap conveying roller 01-98 1
13 Set screw M6x10 1
14 Set screw M5x6 1
15 Switch bracket 00-89 1
16 | Strap inlet 00-108 1
17 Spacer bush 00-87 1




T

=

R
QI\ by, Lo
T g o
\s{(«@ }
A 6
)\Q Zo ﬁ‘\\\\
\\\\\\\
3 ©
T
TR ™~
e @,
0
)
No. HAWMEHOBAHUE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO

1 Roller 00-134 1
2 Roller holder 00-133 1
3 Oscillating bar 00-130(1) 1
4 Oscillating block 00-127 1
5 Belt clamp 00-128 1
6 Nut 00-129 1
7 Spring hook piece 00-132 1




No. HANMEHOBAHUWE KO AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Beam MH-A-1 1
2 Upright post MH-A-2 2
3 Connecting block KG-02 8
4 Plastic brush holder 8
5 Brush holder MH-D-1 4
6 Foot piece MH-A-3 2
7 Brush MH-D-2 4
8 Plastic turn angle 4
9 Upright base plate MH-B-1 2
10 Horizontal base plate MH-B-2 1
11 Turning plate KF-00 2
12 Turning plate KF-00 3




No. HAWMEHOBAHUNE KOJ AETAJIN KOJI-BO
1 Shaft 00-114 1
2 Brake wheel 00-111 1
3 Deep groove ball bearing 6006 1
4 Inner flange 00-142 1
5 Support claw 00-143 1
6 Deep groove ball bearing 6205 1
7 Bearing seat 00-188 1
8 Outer flange 00-189 1
9 Handle 00-192 1




9 S 14 € 4 I
I 1 | Il | | | 1 | | | 1 1 | | Il 1 1 1 | | | | | | 1 | | |
i - B 32 5 835F 3 &8 32 £ L
$ g g ® §2 f § % 2g - g3, H
7 mﬂ E W. .Mm., w .W.m m m m mm m m m m ..W m ..W m m s e Ul JBMOL - 5y Jomogy B
a- N N A A A S A A A A AN AN A, AZ1/¥2/022/08¢ et 1y P L
Y e —- — o
: EEEE DR i EEEEE R M N S E R R CIE R e I
| %W%www&%w%%%mmmw%%M%%%%mmmmmummmumHMGSLodei]SZIciVeZI i
|- ovOV +]
— : GE 6S TN TA 1IN —
NONEM OA [
NMOOUNT THd
| eM €A €n AL I
b ch 2A ¢2h - il B
U N AHAOZZVAQOL-HE o o o o |U
o [ P L
e M_ﬂr W n0zZ A
71 [@ ﬁ# / /, / R _\4 / \ 14 \ /, j / \
s T -
0190a 10T VNN EWI [l TIKN
. T — COOTETICITIIT TOOTETIZTITT €O0TETIZTITT  GEICTIGTITT -
7 M AZL w m L& E_m_o%wz I
Vm\éw A _mwm, m M/m
a e e N
o 1 L Y vy €0 000 V2 €20 €€ G¢ 7z 1e 711
)l . L1 Lo B9 R 8% w o I
] 101 BIEII | | | [ ] I
q o Il =
og0LZ828Z ¢y @ &mr& &%mm LM g } o \ [ \ \ L
| +Unﬂmmnw.m mm mw mw \ ) |
_ o8 ANy 1I4a-WL O1d \ oV /. \OIVY IR
oo £5 ‘ ‘ ‘ <@§E4 s;.*m:.v_i <m*w:4 B
il 0¢0178287 % mm <= & £ B
o g Sz o AEIEEEE ] [T 1z 08 111
1 amuw o 5 m 2 2 Jojedipul A T 7 - 7 1€ €C 1% €e L
ousblowz pels S o S8 semod B R R R R
B <O == oclololo - |
v Jm _ f _|_ _W - + LMSW.ﬁnUVIW LATATENXY+N80-dAd v
7 N I AT L/ L &40 wodboud yxay| 0L jwosboud 74| [
o OO O ® [+ ] [0 ] [
[ [ _
1€ 101 a1 goro0l  ZOb 10D H 7 VIOT-HW _ 19POK _ weibeiqg Buuip |esu3o9|g
— _ i L — I I T [ T [ e —
9 | s 7 v € _ 4 _ 1




9 5 Wi E e |
1 L | | | | | | I | I |
3.Lvd aanssl 17 d
| ouoen Buddens o1vi0LHN [ON ONIM T HC
— Kiddng 1emod [01u0D = ERLBLS 03A0YcdY UINDISZd
pue Aiddng Jamod uiepy J1LIL
a- ENREITH) WM g THIDUISE g pesc. ddy |asy
— id =< ) 1d
VASL
= 3 P, 4 3
AL S _
| 5 B
G0 d fld == ) Mv Al LET
I L2 VASLY | ¢
>.J&A _ C
T Sid == L 17 = |«
R, L <
i & o [] 3%
<id Eld == i D n @
| | van1zd | € _
ABZLD e a1 LN
b 40
S0 d c —— |
] S =2 : vADIE
_ 11l
S o - o s
] ality = o LN €1
d = 21
I LZT ™
Zl'd \ 11
: 1% ~
vSlde
] 140 7uysl
| ZHIGADBE @€
MMLL'L Jamod |ejo |
- e Addng 1amod induj urepy
AYZ/0ZZIY° LN0 AISEIV'NI YALDE | I seuiiopuel
v VE| od0
s VE 7640 lexes.g
= Ve | 440
— de/¥sl | 140 deivels Alddng 1amod [0u0)
D1TFLILHIW 19PO pue Addng Jemod utep
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
9 5 i 3 4 !




9 S P £ Z !
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
BLva a3anssl| 7q 4
suiyoel Buiddens ©1-VL0L-HN | (N DN M7
R 13A04ddY dIN3IS20
Helg Jo10p ERIANE 35 SAdde
ENBETD Ny e S owsg | eg pasoudcy A2 Lq
€d I HH . L d
G =4 o~ o
¥ 3 \ . //\\
imS\ ~ MNUSTD zm// moeen/ ~¢ -
Jojow Bumespyym \ €N /ojow Buipesy-eid dens Nﬁ Jojow uep \, TN
pue Buipasy deng — — L
em o [ea |en M [za Jan WA in
)
—J—— 144 i
ISd 33| lad 335 I5d 333 l£d 335 B
o - —\— JDA/IW% -\ { B0
N ,
, T .
-q
= |14
1€ r
= |Id i
121
= |['d
W
vol-l | zy41dd Agfel peopano -y
MYSZ'0/ZHIS/E )Y ALBE €1 e b s | -
MYST'0/ZHIS/E8 IV AL8E 71| Joow Buipesy-aid dens
MYLE 0/ZHIS/E0 IV ALSE LW Jojow ule
07-¥L0L-HW [9POW Hejs Jojop B
T T T T T T T T T T T T I T T T T
9 S 7 £ 4 _ |




| | | | | | | | | 1 |

11v0 dinssi 0 d
sulyoepy Buiddens ©T-VLOL-HW (N DN MY H(]
= 3 U3IA INDIS 3¢
GBS BB EeIa L 11¥JS 13AQddaV JANDIS
0 a2¥734) Nfyyg $E-oLaEded parodddy A3y
Sld == : = 4
i r m Al
>=A Am
7 e
1 18)88H Al w}.ENN _N
H3 %
7 Al ,
dv = L0d
i i
L 2 LAY
¢t vy
T
o) — L0
I ued 2/ e \d
€
i b Iy <= L0d
- .
i v \\_ == S0'd
— | 84 | 1% AN & Ly @
ayelg K
] \w
0000 IVALIZ [ dY | Je)04u00 ainjesadws |
I ALY LN ATZZIVNI YALDDL| 21 Jouwiojsuel |
7 IVADZZ| W uey big
i Wong|  JA Jauiosy
VL0 A7) 8A axelg
DI-VLO0L-HW [Tl BupeaH pue ayeig

[ I e A ) A A B [
9 4 7 £ ¢ b




o

o}

9 i) £ 14 |
| | | | | | | |
2LV0 A3NSSI| g 4
auyoeyy Buiddens ©1-VLOL-HW | ON INIM Y (]
Ty QINDISId
jonuo9 ndu| 0d ERNN| 31vI5
MENRETH) Yo $40LoB-eQ paactddy [ASy
+
' ad

- L0d

cos T Josuas Buipesj-aud deng /(|
- 90d

705 T Josuss Buipesy dens 91|
Glc

LOs Josuss Bumespyym dens (|
e

Y0S youms ||eq 1eo|q
1d
o €ld
po - apouw YIom oy
; !

- C P ¢

youms epad o) pajosuuco 145 TV AN \_\,A A, uopnqg soed  ([|
lla

r il
¢ 18 950!

< _ sy L[|
N _ .
a

2§ ¢ |
2 m EENAS Zvs \#/\ opow yom snonunpuoy 1|
= & LE
&
AN LEd—WLA Jd Jg|lonuo)
D1-VYLIL-HW 18O

josuo9 Induj Od

T 1 I
4 |




9 g 5 € Z L
1 | I | | | | ! | | | 1 1
4LV0 ddNSSH ¢ o
suiyoe Buiddens 91-v1L0L-HN  ON DNI
— = IVIS J3A0dddV JINDIS2d
|louoD INAINO Od ERNRAN ERR N
a RENBETD, sanuog|ng poscaddy a3y
b d — v
Lo =
I l
. ¥ =
id —= Od
L€ IE
= P ING2
i "¢ £ L
J o
= I%d
1 joyoo Jojow ulep 7y M | 110
. — LWO2
= 6€
— ] L'ra
i |0J3u09 Jojow Buimelpyum dens N k]
(44
W02
i - 6¢
g N l4%d
|ox3u02 Jojous Buipasy deng ] 7200
=1 \7 (I
2 @ "
= | w \_\_n m m (i e)
M M.. |osyuoo Jojow Buipasy-aid deng 7y €00
5 g
s & (AE
2
=]
0 «
Shd
A
ANYLEA—ALY Jd _hw__o._Eoo
97-¥L1L-HKW 1BPON o4u0Q Indino Od
T | T I I | T T I | I | I
: : 3 € z _ :




